REV 1.3.4 7/12/02
Characteristics subject to change without notice.
1 of 25
X40010/X40011/X40014/X40015
Dual Voltage Monitor with Integrated CPU Supervisor
FEATURES
• Dual voltage detection and reset assertion

X40010/X40011/X40014/X40015 – Preliminary
Characteristics subject to change without notice.     24 of 25REV 1.3.4 7/12/02 www.xicor.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART MARK INFORMATION
VCC
Range
VTRIP1
Range VTRIP2 Range Package
Operating
Temperature
Range
Part Number
with RESET
Part Number
with RESET
2.9-5.5 4.6V±50mV 2.9V±50mV 8L SOIC 0oC - 70oC X40010S8-A X40011S8-A
-40oC - 85oC X40010S8I-A X40011S8I-A
8L TSSOP 0oC - 70oC X40010V8-A X40011V8-A
-40oC - 85oC X40010V8I-A X40011V8I-A
2.6-5.5 4.4V±50mV 2.6V±50mV 8L SOIC 0oC - 70oC X40010S8-B X40011S8-B
-40oC - 85oC X40010S8I-B X40011S8I-B
8L TSSOP 0oC - 70oC X40010V8-B X40011V8-B
-40oC - 85oC X40010V8I-B X40011V8I-B
1.7-3.6 2.9V±50mV 1.7V±50mV 8L SOIC 0oC - 70oC X40010S8-C X40011S8-C
-40oC - 85oC X40010S8I-C X40011S8I-C
8L TSSOP 0oC - 70oC X40010V8-C X40011V8-C
-40oC - 85oC X40010V8I-C X40011V8I-C
1.3-3.6 2.9V±50mV 1.3V±50mV 8L SOIC 0oC - 70oC X40014S8-A X40015S8-A
-40oC - 85oC X40014S8I-A X40015S8I-A
8L TSSOP 0oC - 70oC X40014V8-A X40015V8-A
-40oC - 85oC X40014V8I-A X40015V8I-A
1.3-3.6 2.6V±50mV 1.3V±50mV 8L SOIC 0oC - 70oC X40014S8-B X40015S8-B
-40oC - 85oC X40014S8I-B X40015S8I-B
8L TSSOP 0oC - 70oC X40014V8-B X40015V8-B
-40oC - 85oC X40014V8I-B X40015V8I-B
1.0-3.6 2.9V±50mV 1.0V±50mV 8L SOIC 0oC - 70oC X40014S8-C X40015S8-C
-40oC - 85oC X40014S8I-C X40015S8I-C
8L TSSOP 0oC - 70oC X40014V8-C X40015V8-C
-40oC - 85oC X40014V8I-C X40015V8I-C
8-Lead Package
X4001XX
YYWWXX
I – Industrial
0/1/4/5
Package - S/V
Blank – Commercial
WW – Workweek
YY – Year
A, B, or C
X40010/X40011/X40014/X40015 – Preliminary
Characteristics subject to change without notice.     25 of 25REV 1.3.4 7/12/02 www.xicor.com
©Xicor, Inc. 2001 Patents PendingLIMITED WARRANTY
Devices sold by Xicor, Inc. are covered by the warranty and patent indemnification provisions appearing in its Terms of Sale only. Xicor, Inc. makes no warranty,
express, statutory, implied, or by description regarding the information set forth herein or regarding the freedom of the described devices from patent infringement.